

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4123/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in SVA No. 1698/2006
in Cr.M.A. 705/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT
NAINITAL)

INDRANEEL BASU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay and
office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

rr.-1:

rrs.-2 & 3 :

Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master